BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS		RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
KNAPP OIL COMPANY,)	OCT 0 5 2006
DON'S 66,	}	STATE -
Petitioner,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
)	
v.) PCB 06-52	
) (UST Appeal)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 4, 2006, there was filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, an original, executed copy of the PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT, of the Knapp Oil Company, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Dated: October 5, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

Knapp Oil Company, Don's 66

By: One of Its Attorneys

Carolyn S. Hesse David T. Ballard Barnes & Thornburg LLP One North Wacker Drive Suite 4400 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 357-1313

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, a non-attorney, certify, under penalties pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, that I caused to be served the attached NOTICE OF FILING and PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT, via U.S. Mail, this 5th day of October, 2006, upon the following:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Barbara E. Szynalik